

Issue date: Expiry date: Certificate identity number:

28 April 2023 27 April 2026 10521307

Original approval(s): AS9100 - 28 April 2017 ISO 9001 - 28 April 2017

	LRQA
Certificate of Approval	LRQ/\
This is to certify that the Management System of:	LRQA
STI Poynton Ltd	LRQ/\
First Avenue, Poynton Industrial Estate, Poynton, Stockport, SK12 1NE, Cheshire, United Kingdom	LRQA
has been approved by LRQA to the following standards: AS9100D (technically equivalent to EN 9100:2018, JISQ 9100:2016 and KS Q 9100:2018), ISO 9001:2015	LRQA
This certification has been performed in accordance with the requirements of EN 9104-001:2013	LRQA
LRQA Limited is accredited under the IAQG ICOP scheme	LITE V
Certification Structure – Single Site Approval number(s): AS9100 – 0016149, ISO 9001 – 0016150	LRQA
The scope of this approval is applicable to: Production, installation and repair of electronic equipment including: • Satellite mobile sat-com terminals and associated products for both military and civilian use.	LRQA
 Satellite ground control equipment including high power RF amplifiers Complex RF Terminals for ground, air and maritime use Subsystems and components for use in the above and for third party customers Sub-Unit manufacture & test 	LRQA
 Production of Specialist Harnesses and Looms PCB assembly. Post-delivery, repair and through life support including field support 	LRQA
	LRQA
Hester Edere	LRQA
	LRQA
Marta Escudero	LRQA
Regional Director, United Kingdom and Americas (UKAM)	
Issued by: LRQA Limited	LRQA
	LRQA
LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom	LRQA
Page 1 of 1	LPO/